

Alvaro Morales Jr. 1276 Eidson Rd Eagle Pass, TX 78852 Aug. 13, 2013

Eagle Pass Independent School District c/o Ignacio Saucedo, President of Board of Trustees

RE: Permission to use existing and new requested electrical easement to install overhead electrical facilities on Armando Cerna Elem. School property to serve adjacent land.

Dear Mr. Saucedo:

Paco Mondragon, has requested AEP Texas Central Company (AEP) to provide overhead electrical distribution service to a certain property adjacent to the East and to the South property lines of EPISD Armando Cerna Elementary School land in Eagle Pass, Maverick County, Texas.

AEP can provide electric service at that location. However in order to do this, AEP will need to install additional overhead electrical facilities, lines and appurtenances on EPISD property. AEP has an existing easement over, across, and upon the South property line of EPISD property, used to provide service to Armando Cerna Elem. School. Such electrical easement is recorded as Document # 159969, or Volume1234, Page(s) 15-19, Official Public Records of Maverick, County, Texas. AEP would like to utilize this existing electrical easement and an additional 15' wide easement being requested and with your authorization, to install overhead electrical facilities needed to serve property adjacent to the East and South Property lines of EPISD Armando Cerna Elementary School land.

If you agree to this arrangement (allowing AEP to utilize the existing and additional requested electrical easement to install additional overhead electrical facilities needed to serve the above described premises), please so signify by signing this letter and returning it to AEP. AEP will proceed with the installation of these facilities upon receipt of this letter.

Sincerely

Alvaro Morales Jr. Engineering Technician

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

This_____day of _____

By:

(Signature) <u>Ignacio Saucedo, President of Board of Trustees, Eagle Pass ISD</u> (Print Name)